FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



100905315

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		nal document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Securi	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	rnment			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Wayne L. Hayden		12/31/1997			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (tine 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) WirthCo Engineering, Inc.		If document to be recor			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not				
Address (line 1) 6519 Cecilia Circle	6519 Cecilia Circle of a domestic representative is attache				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Bloomington		55439			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		<u> </u>			
8 SBURNS 00000217 100475 387126 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0614**

			W	- <del> </del>	
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Pa	nge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone N	lumber 612/944	-7525
Name	Roger W. Jensen, Registration No.	. 17,651			
Address (line 1)	Roger W. Jensen & Associates				
Address (line 2)	8127 Pennsylvania Circle				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Bloomington, MN 55438				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	_	ached conveyand	ce document	# 3
Enter either t	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Application Number or the Application Number or the Application Number(s)	Patent Number (	DES 387,126	Patent Num	
signed by the fir	st named executing inventor.		•		
Ento only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number <u>y if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT
Number of I	Properties	tal number of	properties involv	/ed. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Deposit	of Payment: Encl		Deposit Account		

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

Roger W. Jensen

Name of Person Signing

W. Jensen

11-13-98

10-0475

Yes

No

ıre

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Wayne Hayden, having his principal offices at Route 2, Box 687, Lakeside, AZ 85929, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, represents that it is the true and lawful owner of the foregoing Patent and does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto WirthCo Engineering, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having its principal offices at 6519 Cecilia Circle, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. DES 378114 filed on 456/1997 and issued on Sec. 2 1957 and entitled "Odorbuster," the inventions described therein, and any and all patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said WirthCo Engineering, Inc. to the full end of the term for which a Letters Patent based on said Application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Wayne Hayden if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at <u>La</u>	Kexiste ag this 3	( day of Lec , 1997.			
Attest:		Wayne Hayden			
		By: Wayne Hayden			
STATE OF	AR17001A	)			

STATE OF  $\frac{HRIZONA}{}$  ) ss. COUNTY OF  $\frac{NAVASC}{}$ 

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:\_\_\_\_\_

